

Customer: BP
Masterbrand: Castrol
Product: EDGE Turbo Diesel 5W-40
Volume/Shape: 1.0L Highlander BL
Shapesize: 166x65mm PR3
Language Combi: 1F+FW+UR
Changes done: New
Date: 16.03.2023
Print Category: 1 HL BL PR5 ACF
TT-1L-HL-BL-CAS-PCO-
EDGE PR5 -CORE -EUR

Print Colours:

	Black
	PANTONE 4515 C
	die cut
	PANTONE 424 C
	COLD FOIL
	BP Black
	Gloss Varnish



Castrol

EDGE

TURBO DIESEL 5W-40

Castrol EDGE unlocks your engine's performance and efficiency to deliver more power with the same fuel. Recommended for world-leading car manufacturers and mechanics, as well as tested on the toughest motorsport tracks. For more, visit castrol.com.

Audi	✓	Fiat	✓	Ford	✓
Mercedes-Benz	✓	Opel	✓	Renault	✓
SEAT	✓	Škoda	✓	VW	✓

When choosing oil, please refer to your owner's handbook and the product specifications shown. May also be suitable for other vehicles.

Engine Oil. Used engine oils are potentially hazardous to health and the environment. Avoid prolonged or repeated skin contact with all used engine oils. Protect the environment. Used engine oil is a hazardous waste and must be disposed of properly. Contains maleic anhydride. May produce an allergic reaction. Safety data sheet available on request. **Lubricants UK Limited, Chertsey Road, Sunbury On Thames, Middlesex, TW16 7BP ☎ +44 (0)345 600 8125**

ACEA C3; API SN/CF; Meets Fiat 9.55535-52; Meets Ford WSS-M2C917-A; MB-Approval 226.5/ 229.31/ 229.51; Opel OV 040 1547 - D40; Renault RN0700 / RN0710; VW 505 00/ 505 01

Castrol - a BP group brand *1



Castrol.com

CASTROL, the Castrol logo and EDGE are all trade marks of Castrol Limited**



4 008177 1188718

MANUFACTURED IN THE EU

1Le

P02024B-00

Castrol EDGE setzt die Leistung und Effizienz Ihres Motors frei und erzielt mehr Leistung bei gleichem Kraftstoffverbrauch. Empfohlen für weltweit führende Autohersteller und Mechaniker, getestet auf den härtesten Motorsport-Rennstrecken. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf castrol.com. Bitte Herstellervorschriften beachten – Angaben hierzu finden Sie in den Betriebsanleitung in Ihrem Fahrzeughandbuch. Wir verweisen auf die aufgeführten Spezifikationen, Freigaben und Herstellernormen. Motorenöl

Dieses Öl gehört nach Gebrauch in eine Abfallannahmestelle! Unsachgemäße Beseitigung von Altfahrzeugen ist verboten. Jede Beimischung von Fremdstoffen wie Lösemitteln, Benzin, Brems- und Kühlliquids ist verboten. Nicht in die Kanalisation gelangen lassen. Abfälle und Behälter müssen in gesicherter Weise entsorgt werden. Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen/regionalen/nationalen/internationalen Vorschriften der Entsorgung zuführen. Enthält Maleinsäureanhydrid. Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich. ☎ +49 (0) 800 863 73 70 ☎ +43 (0)810 2278-765 ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ F: +33 (0) 805 638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70

Castrol EDGE révèle les performances et l'efficacité de votre moteur, pour produire plus de puissance avec la même quantité de carburant. Recommandé par les constructeurs automobiles de premier plan et les mécaniciens et testé sur les circuits de sports mécaniques les plus exigeants. Pour en savoir plus, consultez le site castrol.com. Lors du choix de votre lubrifiant, veuillez vous référer à votre carnet d'entretien et aux spécifications du produit mentionnées. Peut également convenir à d'autres véhicules. Étiquette avant: RÉVÉLÉZ DES PERFORMANCES DE POINTE. Pour moteurs essence et diesel. Étiquette au dos: *Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. Le logo Castrol et EDGE sont des marques déposées de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans l'UE. Lubrifiant moteur.

Les huiles usagées peuvent présenter des risques pour la santé et pour l'environnement. Évitez le contact prolongé avec la peau. Protégez l'environnement. L'élimination du produit et de son emballage doit être effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Contient anhydride maléique. Peut provoquer une réaction allergique. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. ☎ +33 (0) 805 638 301 ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ F: +33 (0) 805 638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70

Castrol EDGE favorisce l'efficienza e le prestazioni del motore e garantisce più potenza con lo stesso carburante. È raccomandata per i migliori costruttori di auto e meccanici al mondo ed è testata sulle piste di motorsport più aeree. Per ulteriori informazioni visita castrol.com. Si consiglia comunque di fare riferimento alle indicazioni riportate sul libretto di uso e manutenzione dell'auto e alle specifiche riportate sul prodotto. Può essere adatto anche per altri veicoli. Olio motore. Gli oli motore usati sono potenzialmente pericolosi per la salute e per l'ambiente. Evitare il contatto prolungato con la pelle. Rispettare l'ambiente, non abbandonate il contenitore. Raccoltete l'olio usato e consegnatelo ai raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio Obbligatorio degli Oli Usati). Contiene anidride maleica. Può provocare una reazione allergica. Scheda di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. ☎ +32 (0) 800 49312

Darf nicht in Gewässer und Boden gelangen. Nur durch autorisierte Abnehmer entsorgen lassen. Ne pas rejeter dans les égouts ou répandre sur le sol. Confier le recyclage à des centres de récupération. Non versare in acqua o su terreno. Da eliminare soltanto da incaricati. Castrol Switzerland GmbH, Neuhofstrasse 12, 6340 Baar, Switzerland ☎ +41 (0) 800 22 50 50

Lubrificante de motor. Los aceites usados de motor son potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el medio ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Proteja el medio ambiente. El aceite usado es un residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Contiene anhídrido maléico. Puede provocar una reacción alérgica. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad. ☎ +34 902 400 702

Castrol EDGE libera o desempenho e a eficiência do motor para proporcionar mais potência com o mesmo combustível. Recomendado para os principais fabricantes de automóveis e mecânicos e testado nas pistas de desportos motorizados mais exigentes. Para saber mais, acesse castrol.com. Ao escolher o lubrificante, por favor consultar o manual do veículo e as especificações do produto. Pode igualmente ser adequado para

outros veículos. Rótulo – frente: PARA ALÉM DOS LIMITES DO DESEMPENHO. Para motores a gasolina e diesel. Rótulo – verso: *Castrol – uma marca do Grupo BP. *Castrol, EDGE e o logo Castrol são marcas registadas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na U.E. Lubrificante de motor. Os óleos de motor usados são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o Ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido de todos os óleos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja o Ambiente. O óleo de motor usado é um resíduo perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada. Contém anidrido maléico. Pode provocar uma reacção alérgica. Ficha de segurança fornecida a pedido. ☎ +51 70 20 750 2030

Motorolie. Gebruikte oliën zijn mogelijk schadelijk voor de gezondheid en het milieu. Vermijd herhaal of langdurig huidcontact met gebruikte oliën. Bescherm het milieu. Gebruikte oliën en verpakkingen uitsluitend via toegestane kanalen afvoeren. Bevat maleïnezuuranhydride. Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken. Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar. ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ +32 (0)800 49312

ANTANTIKO KINHŤHPA SAE 5W-40. To gporoioiméno ληνωτικό λητορεί να είναι επικόκνινα για την υγεία και το περιβάλλον. Αποφύγετε την παρατεταμένη ή επαναλαμβανόμενη επαφή με όλα τα χρησιμοποιούμενα ληνωτικά. Προστατέψτε το περιβάλλον. Τα χρησιμοποιούμενα ληνωτικά αποτελούν επικίνδυνα απόβλητα και η διαχείρισή τους πρέπει να γίνεται με εκτεταμένο τρόπο. Περιεχόμενα ανωτέρω λητορεί να προκαλέσει αλλεργική αντίδραση. Δέλιτο δεδουμένων ασφαλείας παρέχεται εφ'όσον ζητηθεί. Castrol HELLAS MAE 266. IDIANNOY ΑΠΟΤΟΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥ, ΧΑΛΑΝΔΡΙ 115231 ΕΜΜΑΔΑ ☎ +30 210 6887 777 ☎ +30 210 6887 777

Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan være skadelig for helbredet og miljøet. Undgå lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljøet. Brukt motorolie skal bortsjaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedenes anvisninger. Inneholder maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan utløse allergisk reaktion. Sikkerhetsdatablad på anmodning rekvireres. PR-Nr.: 4399523 ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Motoröly. Käytetty moottorölyä. Pitkäänkinen tai toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia iho-oireita. Huolehdi pakkauksesta ja toimita jätetöily asianmukaiseen keräilypisteeseen. Sisältää maleiiniyhdyttä. Voi aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion. Käyttöturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnöstä. ☎ +359 9 521 7800

Motorolie. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motorolie. Beskytt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhendes i henhold til miljømyndighetenes anvisninger. Inneholder maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan gi en allergisk reaksjon. Sikkerhetsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuvholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Motorolja. Använda motoroljer är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljön. Undvik längre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gäller samtliga använda motoroljer. Skydda miljön. Använd motorolja är klassad som farligt avfall och bör omhändteras på ett korrekt sätt. Innehåller maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion. Sikkerhetsdatablad finns till rekvirera. Castrol Sweden AB c/o VeWork, Regeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden ☎ +46 (0)770456711

Všel ole. Innehåller malinsyreanhydrid. Getur framkallað ofnæmisviðbrögð. Öryggisblað er fánlegst sé um það beðið. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Castrol EDGE uwalnia osiagi i wydajność silnika, aby dostarczał więcej mocy przy tym samym zużyciu paliwa. Zalecany dla czolowych swiatlowych producentów samochodów, oraz mechaników, wyprobowany na najtrudniejszych torach wyścigowych. Więcej informacji można znaleźć w witrynie castrol.com. *Przy wyborze oleju kieruj się instrukcją obsługi samochodu i specyfikacją produktu. Olej można stosować także w innych pojazdach. Olej silnikowy. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i środowiska. Unikaj długotrwałego lub częstego kontaktu każdego oleju przepracowanego ze skórą. Chroni środowisko. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi być usuwany zgodnie z przepisami. Zawiera bezwodnik maleinowy. Może powodować wystąpienie reakcji alergicznej. Karta charakterystyki dostępna na żądanie. ☎ +48 (0)800 121 4817

Motorový olej. Uchovávejte v originálních a uzavřených obalech. Zabráňte úniku oleje do životního prostředí. Použitý a nepotřebovaný výrobek odevzdejte autorizované společnosti k likvidaci. Obal odevzdejte ve směně nebezpečného odpadu! Obsahuje maleinianhydrid. Může vyvolat alergickou reakci. Bezpečnostní list k dispozici na vyžádání. ☎ +42 (0)800 142 398

Motorový olej. Uchovávejte v originálnych a uzavretých obaloch na chladnom, dobre vetranom mieste. Použitý a nepotrebovaný produkt a obal odovzdaťe do zberu v súlade so zákonom o odpadoch. Zabráňte úniku produktu do životného prostredia. Obsahuje maleinianhydrid. Môže vyvolať alergickú reakciu. Na požiadanie možno poskytnúť kartu bezpečnostných údajov. ☎ +42 1800004810

Motorolaj. Tartalmaz maleins-anhidrid. Allergiás reakciót válthat ki. Igény esetén a biztonság átadap rendelkezőre áll. Gyártja: Castrol/EU ☎ +36 06 80 021 211

Moottoröli. Kasutatud moottoröliid on ohtlikud nii tervisele kui keskkonnale. Väldi kõike kasutatud moottoröliid kestat või sagedast kokkupuudet nahaga. Kaitske keskkonda. Kasutatud moottoröliid on ohtlikud jäätmed ja tuleb käidelda vastavalt eeskirjadele. Sisaldab Maleiinianhüdriid. Võib esile kutsuda allergilise reaktsiooni. Ohutuskaart nõudmisel kättesaadav. ☎ +372 67 37 125

Motorole. VESULIBAI AIZSARDŽĪBA. Izvairieties no ilgstoša vai atkārtota ādas kontakta ar jebkuru izlietu motoruļi. Izlieto motoruļi rada potenciālu bīstamību veselībai un apkārtējai videi. VIDES AIZSARDŽĪBA. Rūpējieties par izlietotās motoruļas glabāšanu un utilizāciju. Neļiet to kanalizācijā, ūdenī vai zemē. Izmantojiet profesionālas, savāksānas iekārtas. Satur maleinānhidriidus. Var izraisīt alerģisku reakciju. Drošības datu lapa ir pieejama pēc pieprasījuma. ☎ +371 67 84 05 30

Vanikliu alyva. VARIKLIJŲ ALYVA. SAUGOKITE GAMTĄ! rūpestingai elkitės su panaudota vanikliu alyva. Bėskytė mĩliatė. Brugt motorolie skal bortsjaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedenes anvisninger. Inneholder maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan utløse allergisk reaktion. Sikkerhetsdatablad på anmodning rekvireres. PR-Nr.: 4399523 ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Motoröl. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motorolie. Beskytt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhendes i henhold til miljømyndighetenes anvisninger. Inneholder maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan gi en allergisk reaksjon. Sikkerhetsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuvholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Motorolja. Använda motoroljer är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljön. Undvik längre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gäller samtliga använda motoroljer. Skydda miljön. Använd motorolja är klassad som farligt avfall och bör omhändteras på ett korrekt sätt. Innehåller maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion. Sikkerhetsdatablad finns till rekvirera. Castrol Sweden AB c/o VeWork, Regeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden ☎ +46 (0)770456711

Všel ole. Innehåller malinsyreanhydrid. Getur framkallað ofnæmisviðbrögð. Öryggisblað er fánlegst sé um það beðið. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Castrol EDGE uwalnia osiagi i wydajność silnika, aby dostarczał więcej mocy przy tym samym zużyciu paliwa. Zalecany dla czolowych swiatlowych producentów samochodów, oraz mechaników, wyprobowany na najtrudniejszych torach wyścigowych. Więcej informacji można znaleźć w witrynie castrol.com. *Przy wyborze oleju kieruj się instrukcją obsługi samochodu i specyfikacją produktu. Olej można stosować także w innych pojazdach. Olej silnikowy. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i środowiska. Unikaj długotrwałego lub częstego kontaktu każdego oleju przepracowanego ze skórą. Chroni środowisko. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi być usuwany zgodnie z przepisami. Zawiera bezwodnik maleinowy. Może powodować wystąpienie reakcji alergicznej. Karta charakterystyki dostępna na żądanie. ☎ +48 (0)800 121 4817

Motoro ulje. Otpadno ulje je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu. Izbjegavajte dugotrajn i stalan kontakt sa kožom bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizičnog otpada štiti mo okolinu. Sadržai anhidrid maleinske kiseline. Može izazove alergijsku reakciju. Bezbednosni list dostupan na zahtev. ☎ +381 11 22 83 018 ☎ +381 11 22 83 018

Motoro maslo. Otpadno maslo e potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinata. Da se izbjegnava dugotranan i posledovatelnan kontakt so kožata na bilo koje otpadno maslo. So pravilno zgrinjavanje na otpadno maslo kako rizičan otpad ja štiti mo okolinata. Sadržai maleinski anhidrid. Može da predizvika alergiska reakcija. Bezbednosni list so podatozi e na raspolaganje ako se pobara. ☎ +381 11 22 83 018

Vajrat e Motorit. Vajrat e pėrdorur tė motorit janë potencialisht tė reziķshėm pėr shėndetin dhe mjedisin. Shmangni kontaktin e zgjatur ose tė pėrsėntur me lėkurėn me tė gjithė vajrat e pėrdorur tė motorit. Mbrori mjedisin. Vajrat e pėrdorur tė motorit janë mbetje e rėnde dhe duhet tė asgjeshen në mėnyrėn e duhur. Pėrmban anhidridi maleik. Mund tė shkaktojė një reaksion alergjik. Dėtėsa e sigurisė teknikė shtė e disponueshme, me kėrkese. ☎ +30 210 6887 777

Motorna oliva. Vidpraracovani produkt ta unakovu utpilizovati u specijalno vidvedenim dia ızo mo mĩliı. Tovar sertifikovano. Stroķ zberanjan 4 roki u zavodskij neporushenij upakovki. Mĩstiv maleinovij anhidrid. Može spricinjati alergičnu reakciju. Pasport bezleki rečovini (materiala) nađesaja za zapolim. Oficijalni imporet TOB «OT3 Україна», vul. Kostjanivskaja, 2-A, m. Kiv, 04071, Ukraїna. Tel. +380-44-568-5106, 06 em 1. l.

زیت محرك الزیوت المستعمدة تشكل خطراً محتملاً على الصحة والبيئة. تجنب تلامس الجلد والبشرة للزیوت المستعمدة تلامساً طويلاً أو متكرراً. احفظ على البيئة ونوع حياتها. إن الزیوت المستعمدة نفايات خطرة تبين التخلص منها بالطرق المناسبة المحددة. لا تحرق النفايات الفارغة أو تقطعها. تحتوي على أنهيدريد المالك. وقد يسبب الحساسية. صحيفة بيانات الأمان متاحة عند الطلب.

BP Southern Africa (PTY) LTD, 199 Oxford Rd, Oxford Parks, Dunkeld, Johannesburg, 2196
Emergency Numbers
رقام هواتف الطوارئ
0800 111 551 (SA only); +27 21 408 2065 (Outside SA); Tygerberg Poison Centre,
+27 21 931 6129, General Enquiries: info@za.bp.com

